
SR1 VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY : :

No. Schedule/2025-26.

TIRUPATI

Date: 22.07.2025.

From

The Registrar
Sri Venkateswara University

The Correspondents / Principals of all Government
and Affiliated Degree Colleges in

Sri Venkateswara University AreaTIRUPATI

Sir / Madam,

Sub:-

Ref:-

S V University — Academic Branch — Communication Government
Order with regard to Academic Calendar for the Academic Year
2025-26 - Regarding.

1.

2.

Lr.N0.APSCHE-Univs-C1-999-Academic Calendar/2025,
Higher Education (U.E.) Department, dated 12.052025

In-Charge Vice-Chancellor's orders dated 21.07.2025.

===oooOOOooo===

I am, by direction to inform that, the Government of Andhra Pradesh in its

Lr.N0.APSCHE-Univs-C1-999-Academic Calendar/2025, Higher Education (U.E.) Department,
dated 12.05.2025 issued Academic Calendar for the Academic Year 2025-26 for Conventional

rd th th
(B.A. / B.Sc. / B.Com. / B.B.A. / B.C.A. etc.,) Under Graduate Programmes for 3 ,

4
,
5 &

Semesters, as detailed below:-

A.2 Conventional Degree Programs
SEMESTER - 111 11 Year

Academic Schedule for Semester III of the AY 2025-26 for 2024-28 Batch
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Commencementof Class work for

Semester III
Mid-TermI Examinations
Dasara Vacation

Mid-TermII Examinations
Closure of Instruction

End Semester Examinations for
Semester III
Declaration of Results of II Year
Semester III

16t June 2025

21st to 23r July 2025
t t

28 Se tember to 5 October 2025
19t to 21

st

September 2025
13t October 2025
14t to 31

st

October 2025

t

6 December2025

Month-wise Working Days for Semester III
Month

Total Days
Number ofHolidays

Number of Working Days

16 Jun-

2025

15

02

03

Jul-
2025

31

05

26

Aug-
2025

31

10

21

Sep-
2025

30

07

23

13t October
2025

13

06

07

P.T.O

Total

120

30

90



SEMESTER - IV

Academic Schedule for Semester IV of the AY 2025-26 for 2024-28 Batch
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9,

Commencementof Class work for Semester

Pongal Vacation

Mid-TermI Examinations

Mid-TermII Examinations
Closure of Instruction

End Semester Examinations for Semester

Short-Term Internship (8weeks)and
Sumer Vacation
Declaration of Results of II Year
Semester IV
Commencement of classes for
Semester V of the A.Y .2026-27 for
2024-28 batch

3r November 2025

10 t018thJanua 2026
t st

19 to 21 January2026
16t to 18t February 2026
28t 2026
2n to 14t March 2026

May to 3 IStMay 2026

t

20 April 2026

st

1 June 2026

Month-wise Working Days for Semester IV
Month

Total Days

Number ofHolidays

Number of Working Days

3r Nov-
2025

28

05

23

Dec-
2025

31

06

25

Jan-
2026

31

12

19

Feb-
2026

28

05

23

Conventional Degree Programs

SEMESTER - V

Total

118

28

90

111 ear
Academic Schedule for Semester V of the AY 2025-26 for 2023-

27 Batch
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Commencementof Classworkfor
Semester V
Mid-TermI Examinations
Dasara Vacation

Mid-TermII Examinations
Closure of Instruction

End Semester Examinations for
Semester V
Declaration ofResults of III Year
Semester V

16t June 2025

21st to 23r July 2025
t t

28 Se tember to 5 October 2025
19t to 21

st

September 2025
13t October 2025
14t to 3 IStOctober 2025

t

6 December2025

Month-wise Working Days for SemesterV
Month

Total Days
Number ofHolidays

Number cf Working Days

16 Jun-

2025

15

02

13

Jul-
2025

31

05

26

Aug-
2025

31

10

21

Sep-
2025

30

08

22

13t oct-

2025

13
06

Total

120

30

90



SEMESTER - VI
Academic Schedule for Semester VI of the AY 2025-26 for 2023-27 Batch

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Commencementof Class work/Semester
Internship for Semester VI
Pongal Vacation
Closure of Instruction/ Semester Internship for

Semester VI
Projecct/lnternship Viva Voce, Report
Submission
Summer Vacation
Declaration ofResults of III Year
Semester VI

Commencement of classes for Semester VII of
the A.Y.2026-27 for 2023-27 batch

3r November 2025

10 to 18thJanuary2026
28t February 2026

2n to 14 2026

May to 31stMay 2026
t

20 April 2026

st

1 June2026

Month

Total Days

Number ofHolidays
Number of Working Days

3r Nov-
2025

28

05

23

Dec-
2025

31

06

25

Jan-
2026

31

12

19

Feb-
2026

28

05

23

Total

120

30

90

Hence, all the Correspondents / Principals of all the Government and Affiliated
Degree College in SV University area, are requested to circulate the same among the faculty
members and the students of your College and to follow the academic schedule strictly without

any deviation.

Further, the same is upload in the University website www.svuniversizy.edu.in to

download the same, for your reference and record. First and Second Semesters Schedule will be

informed once admissions completed.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours sincerely,
Sd/-M.BHUPATH1 NAIDU

REGISTRAR

Copy to the Director, Social Welfare and Nodal Officer, JVP Schemes for information.

Copy to the Director I/c SVU Computer Centre, SVU Tirupati with a request to place this on University
website.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, S V University, Tirupati.
copy to supdt. Bl, BII, Bill, BV, BVII & BXI Section, Examination Branch, SVU Office, Tirupati.
Copy to Supdt. CII & CIII/Sections, Academic Branch, for information.
Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor / PA to Rector / PS to Registrar / Dean CDC / Dean Exams, S.V.

University for information.
Copy to File

// t.c.f.b.o.//

DEPUTY ISTRAR
ACADEMIC


