

## SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY :: TIRUPATI

No. C.I(3)/UG-Academic Schedule/2025-26.

Date: 22.07.2025.

From

To

The Registrar Sri Venkateswara University TIRUPATI The Correspondents / Principals of all Government and Affiliated Degree Colleges in Sri Venkateswara University Area

Sir / Madam,

Sub:- S V University – Academic Branch – Communication Government Order with regard to Academic Calendar for the Academic Year 2025-26 – Regarding.

Ref:- 1. Lr.No.APSCHE-Univs-C1-999-Academic Calendar/2025, Higher Education (U.E.) Department, dated 12.05.2025

2. In-Charge Vice-Chancellor's orders dated 21.07.2025.

### ===00000000====

I am, by direction to inform that, the Government of Andhra Pradesh in its Lr.No.APSCHE-Univs-C1-999-Academic Calendar/2025, Higher Education (U.E.) Department, dated 12.05.2025 issued Academic Calendar for the Academic Year 2025-26 for Conventional (B.A. / B.Sc. / B.Com. / B.B.A. / B.C.A. etc.,) Under Graduate Programmes for 3<sup>rd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> Semesters, as detailed below:-

### A.2 Conventional Degree Programs SEMESTER - III

II Year

Acade	Academic Schedule for Semester III of the AY 2025-26 for 2024-28 Batch					
1.	Commencement of Class work for	16 <sup>th</sup> June 2025				
	Semester III					
2.	Mid-Term I Examinations	21 <sup>st</sup> to 23 <sup>rd</sup> July 2025				
3.	Dasara Vacation	28 <sup>th</sup> September to 5 <sup>th</sup> October 2025				
4.	Mid-Term II Examinations	19 <sup>th</sup> to 21 <sup>st</sup> September 2025				
5.	Closure of Instruction	13 <sup>th</sup> October 2025				
6.	End Semester Examinations for	14 <sup>th</sup> to 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2025				
	Semester III					
7.	Declaration of Results of II Year	6 <sup>th</sup> December2025				
	Semester III					

Month-wise Working Days for Semester III								
Month	16 <sup>th</sup> Jun- 2025	Jul- 2025	Aug- 2025	Sep- 2025	13 <sup>th</sup> October 2025	Total		
Total Days	15	31	31	30	13	120		
Number of Holidays	02	05	10	07	06	30		
Number of Working Days	03	26	21	23	07	90		

## SEMESTER - IV

Acade	Academic Schedule for Semester IV of the AY 2025-26 for 2024-28 Batch						
1.	Commencement of Class work for Semester	3 <sup>rd</sup> November 2025					
Less (ST)	IV						
2.	Pongal Vacation	10 <sup>th</sup> to 18 <sup>th</sup> January 2026					
3.	Mid-Term I Examinations	19 <sup>th</sup> to 21 <sup>st</sup> January 2026					
4.	Mid-Term II Examinations	16 <sup>th</sup> to 18 <sup>th</sup> February 2026					
5.	Closure of Instruction	28 <sup>th</sup> February 2026					
6.	End Semester Examinations for Semester IV	2 <sup>nd</sup> to 14 <sup>th</sup> March 2026					
7.	Short-Term Internship (8weeks)and Sumer Vacation	1 <sup>st</sup> May to 31 <sup>st</sup> May 2026					
8.	Declaration of Results of II Year Semester IV	20 <sup>th</sup> April 2026					
9.	Commencement of classes for Semester V of the A.Y.2026-27 for 2024-28 batch	1 <sup>st</sup> June 2026					

Month-wise Working Days for Semester IV						
Month	3 <sup>rd</sup> Nov- 2025	Dec- 2025	Jan- 2026	Feb- 2026	Total	
Total Days	28	31	31	28	118	
Number of Holidays	05	06	12	05	28	
Number of Working Days	23	25	19	23	90	

# **A.2 Conventional Degree Programs**

	SEMESTER	R - V III year
	Academic Schedule for Semest	ter V of the AY 2025-26 for 2023-
27 Bate	e <b>h</b>	
1.	Commencement of Classworkfor	16 <sup>th</sup> June 2025
	Semester V	
2.	Mid-Term I Examinations	21 <sup>st</sup> to 23 <sup>rd</sup> July 2025
3.	Dasara Vacation	28 September to 5th October 2025
4.	Mid-Term II Examinations	19 <sup>th</sup> to 21 <sup>st</sup> September 2025
5.	Closure of Instruction	13 <sup>th</sup> October 2025
6.	End Semester Examinations for	14 <sup>th</sup> to 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2025
	Semester V	
7.	Declaration of Results of III Year	6 December 2025
	Semester V	o December 2025

Month-wise Working Days for Semester V							
Month	16 <sup>th</sup> Jun- 2025	Jul- 2025	Aug- 2025	Sep- 2025	13 <sup>th</sup> Oct- 2025	Total	
Total Days	15	31	31	30	. 13	120	
Number of Holidays	02	05	10	08	06	30	
Number of Working Days	13	26	21	22	07	90	

#### **SEMESTER - VI**

Acader	Academic Schedule for Semester VI of the AY 2025-26 for 2023-27 Batch					
1.	Commencement of Class work/Semester	3 <sup>rd</sup> November 2025				
	Internship for Semester VI					
2.	Pongal Vacation	10 <sup>th</sup> to 18 <sup>th</sup> January2026				
3.	Closure of Instruction/ Semester Internship for	28 <sup>th</sup> February 2026				
	Semester VI					
4.	Projecct/Internship Viva Voce, Report	2 <sup>nd</sup> to 14 <sup>th</sup> March 2026				
	Submission					
5.	Summer Vacation	1 <sup>st</sup> May to 31 <sup>st</sup> May 2026				
6.	Declaration of Results of III Year	20 <sup>th</sup> April 2026				
	Semester VI	Zo Tipili ZoZo				
7.	Commencement of classes for Semester VII of	1 <sup>st</sup> June2026				
	the A.Y.2026-27 for 2023-27 batch	1 June2020				

Month	3 <sup>rd</sup> Nov- 2025	Dec- 2025	Jan- 2026	Feb- 2026	Total
Total Days	28	31	31	28	120
Number of Holidays	05	06	12	05	30
Number of Working Days	23	25	19	23	90

Hence, all the Correspondents / Principals of all the Government and Affiliated Degree College in SV University area, are requested to circulate the same among the faculty members and the students of your College and to follow the academic schedule strictly without any deviation.

Further, the same is upload in the University website www.svuniversity.edu.in to download the same, for your reference and record. First and Second Semesters Schedule will be informed once admissions completed.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours sincerely, Sd/-M.BHUPATHI NAIDU REGISTRAR

Copy to the Director, Social Welfare and Nodal Officer, JVP Schemes for information.

Copy to the Director I/c SVU Computer Centre, SVU Tirupati with a request to place this on University website.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, S V University, Tirupati.

Copy to Supdt. BI, BII, BIII, BV, BVII & BXI Section, Examination Branch, SVU Office, Tirupati.

Copy to Supdt. CII & CIII/Sections, Academic Branch, for information.

Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor / PA to Rector / PS to Registrar / Dean CDC / Dean Exams, S.V. University for information.

Copy to File

// t.c.f.b.o.//

DEPUTY REGISTRAR ACADEMIC